Approved Surveyors in Virginia for:
Red-cockaded woodpecker (Picoides borealis)

This list contains the names of individuals who are qualified to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced
species in Virginia. If you select an individual not on this list to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced
species, provide that individual’s qualifications to this office for review and approval 60 days prior to the start of the
survey. If a habitat assessment determines there is habitat for one or more of the referenced species, a species survey by
an approved surveyor is needed. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, contact this office to allow us
the opportunity to work with you to avoid or minimize adverse effects to rare species and their habitats during project
design and implementation. Email correspondence and survey results to virginiafieldoffice@fws.gov. Inclusion of names
on this list does not constitute endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency.

Note: These people have permits and are authorized to do certain work in VA such as banding or translocating. Contact
each person to see what they are currently authorized to do.

Last Updated: 09 November 2020

Hal Bain steve.roble@dcr.virginia.gov
RK&K Johnny Townsend

8601 Six Forks Rd, Forum 1, Suite 700 (804) 225-4855

Raleigh, NC 27615 johnny.townsend@dcr.virginia.gov

(919) 878-9560 office
(910) 890-1867 cell

hbain@rkk.com

Matt Brooks

Golder Associates Inc.

2108 West Laburnum Ave., Suite 200
Richmond, VA, 23227

(804) 358-7900 ext. 37806 (0)

(206) 734-6919

Matthew brooks@golder.com

Roy S. Delotelle

Delotelle and Guthrie, Inc.
1220 Southwest 96" Street
Gainesville, FL 32607

(352) 332-3500
rdelotelle@aol.com

J. Christopher Ludwig
Seedbox Consulting, Inc.
(804) 878-2272
ludwigia.jc@gmail.com

VA Division of Natural Heritage
600 East Main Street, 24th Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Anne Chazal
(804) 786-9014
anne.chazal@dcr.virginia.gov
Chris Hobson
(804) 371-6202
chris.hobson@dcr.virginia.gov
Steve Roble
(804) 786-7951
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